Office of the District Judge <u>Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj</u>

Notice no. 72 /DRC

Dated : **26.09.2024**

The candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers have been shortlisted for the Personality Test (25 marks), on the basis of Written Test for the post of Process Server in Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship, held on 22.09.2024-

UDJ04080462, UDJ04080542, UDJ04080608, UDJ04080292
--

It is hereby made clear that the last candidate/s amongst the selected candidates of their respective categories obtained marks as follows :-

SI. No.	Category	Marks obtained by the last Candidate called for the Personality Test
1	Unreserved	87.5
2	Unreserved (E.C.)	72
3	Other Backward Class A (E.C.)	78.5
4	Unreserved (PWD)	77.5
5	Scheduled Caste	87.5

Schedule of the Personality Test (25 marks) is as follows:-

SI.	Roll No. of Candidates called for Personality	Schedule
No.	Test	
1	UDJ04010418, UDJ04010025, UDJ04041421,	
	UDJ04010864,UDJ04010245, UDJ04040571,	Date: 04.10.2024
	UDJ04021025, UDJ04020057 UDJ04020684,	Time : 12.00 p.m.
	UDJ04051592,UDJ04050015, UDJ04051633,	
	UDJ04130572,UDJ04130570, UDJ04131685	
2	UDJ04080781,UDJ04080665, UDJ04080834,	
	UDJ04080648,UDJ04080019, UDJ04081576,	Date: 05.10.2024
	UDJ04081758,UDJ04081721, UDJ04080768,	Time : 12.00 p.m.
	UDJ04080462,UDJ04080542, UDJ04080608,	
	UDJ04080292	

The Candidates are to report at the Office of the District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj on the respective dates of Personality Test. The candidates should carry the following documents with them:-

- 1. Educational qualification Original and photocopy of the same.
- 2. Age Proof Original and photocopy of the same.
- 3. Caste Certificate Original and photocopy of the same. (if applicable)
- 4. Certificate of Disability for persons, suffering from Blindness or Low Vision or hearing impairment Original and photocopy of the same.
- 5. Exempted Category Certificate Original and photocopy of the same.

 (if applicable)
- 6. Ex-serviceman Certificate—Original and photocopy of the same. (if applicable)
- 7. NOC in case of candidate/s presently employed in Government Service/Public Sector Undertakings (if applicable)
- 8. Part of the Admit Card of the Written Examination, retained by the Candidate.

Sd/District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj
-cum-Chairman
District Recruitment Committee
Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship